CE1N5340E
10.02.2005
Siemens Building
HVAC Products
5340
 SIEMECA™
 Mechanical
Water Meter

temperature
[°C]
Mounting
length
[mm]
QN
[m3/h]
Connection
sizes
(ISO 228)
Magnetic
Shielding
Type reference
of meter
30 110 1.5 G 1 No WFU10.110-1
30 80 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFK20.D080
30 110 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFK20.D110
30 130 2.5 G 1 Yes WFK20.E130
90 110 1.5 G 1 No WFU20.110-1
90 80 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFW20.D080
90 110 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFW20.D110
90 130 2.5 G 1 Yes WFW20.E130
Max. water
temperature
[°C]
Mounting
length [mm]
QN
[m3/h]
Connection
sizes
(ISO 228)
Magnetic
Shielding
Type reference
of meter
30 110 1.5 G 1 No WFU12.110-1
30 80 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFK23.D080
30 110 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFK23.D110
30 130 2.5 G 1 Yes WFK23.E130*
90 110 1.5 G 1 No WFU22.110-1
90 80 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFW23.D080
90 110 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFW23.D110
90 110 2.5 G 1 Yes WFW23.E130*
Max. water
temperature
[°C]
Mounting
length [mm]
QN
[m3/h]
Connection
sizes
(ISO 228)
Magnetic
Shielding
Type reference
of meter
30 110 1.5 G 1 No WFU17.110-1
30 80 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFK24.D080
30 110 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFK24.D110
30 130 2.5 G 1 Yes WFK24.E130*
90 110 1.5 G 1 No WFU27.110-1
90 80 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFW24.D080
90 110 1.5 G ¾ Yes WFW24.D110
90 130 2.5 G 1 Yes WFW24.E130
Meters without a re-
mote reading output
Meters with a remote
reading output
(NAMUR)
Meters with a remote
reading output (Reed)
3/7
Building Technologies Mechanical water meter WFU…, WFK…, WFW… CE1N5340E
HVAC Products  10.02.2005
Mounting length [mm] / Connection sizes  Type reference
80 / ¾" WFZ.R80
110 / ¾" WFZ.R110
110 / 1" WFZ.R110-1
130 / 1" WFZ.R130
Description Type reference
Two fittings for universal meter ¾" WFZ.R2
Two fittings for universal meter 1" WFZ.R2-1
Cover for magnetic protection of meters with a